
Solicitation Number RFP PTD24-002 Pre-Offer Conference Date 1/31/2024

Solicitation Title South Central Transit Oriented 
Development (TOD) Implementation Pre-Offer Conference Time 10:00 AM

Procurement Officer Conner Exline Support Staff Member Amanda Cook

COUNT COMPANY NAME NAME TITLE EMAIL

1 Matrix Design Group, Inc. Mike James Director of Planning mike.james@matrixdesigngroup.com
2 Multistudio Amberley Johnson  Marketing Lead Amberley.Johnson@multi.studio 
3 Scutari & Co., LLC Shannon L. Scutari President shannon@scutariandcompany.com 
4 Matrix Design Group Julie Dailey Proposal Manager Julie.Dailey@matrixdesigngroup.com 
5 SmithGroup MACKENZIE HAEHL Director of Business Development mackenzie.haehl@smithgroup.com
6 KUNIKLO CORPORATION  Adrian Johnson Workforce Development Specialist adrian@kuniklo.com
7 KUNIKLO CORPORATION  Patti Olds Workforce Development Specialist patti@kuniklo.com
8 Multistudio Francesca Miler Vice President Francesca.Miller@multi.studio 
9 Olsson Studio Taylor Plummer Group Leader tplummer@olsson.com

10 SoPho Convening Victor Vidales Founding Member vvidales3@gmail.com 
11 MIG Mark De La Torre Deput Director of Denver Operations mdelatorre@migcom.com 
12 Ardurra Howard Steere Client Services Manager hsteere@ardurra.com
13 HR&A Advisors, Inc Mackenna Caughron Director of Business Development mcaughron@hraadvisors.com 
14 V-Soft Consulting Group Inc Sai Chand Proposal Writer svodapally@vsoftconsulting.com 
15 Smith Group Rachel Lopez Administrative Assistant rachel.lopez@smithgroup.com 
16 Matrix Design Group Bren Cox Associate Planner brenden.cox@matrixdesigngroup.com 
17 Ardurra Brandi Devlin Project Administrator bdevlin@ardurra.com 
18 V-Soft Consulting Group Inc Faisal Al Quadir n/a proposals@vsoftconsulting.com 
19 CLNUP Carter Natale n/a carter@clnup.co 
20 City of Phoenix Public Transit Conner Exline Procurement Offcer  conner.exline@phoenix.gov 
21 Valley Metro Stephanie Winternheimer Dbe Program Contracts Administrator swinternheimer@valleymetro.org  
22 City of Phoenix Public Transit Sarah Brown Business Assistance Coordinator sarah.brown@phoenix.gov 
23 City of Phoenix Public Transit Amanda Cook Procurement Manager amanda.cook@phoenix.gov
24    
25    
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